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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 262	 2018 

1		  Archer, Michael; Hand, Suzanne J.; and Godthelp, Henk.  
RIVERSLEIGH.  [The Story of Animals in Ancient Rainforests of 
Inland Australia.  Foreword by Sir David Attenborough].  4to, First 
Edition; pp. 264; very numerous coloured illustrations (including 
panoramic fold-out plate), 2 appendices, bibliography, glossary, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  [Balgowlah; Reed 
Books Pty Ltd; 1991].  #45699	 A$65.00
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2		  Aveling, Edward B.; D.Sc.  THE STUDENT’S DARWIN.  Cr. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 340(last blank), viii(index), 24(inserted 
adv., dated November, 1883); original cloth; a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Freethought Publishing Company; 1881.  ***Volume II in 
the International Library of Science and Freethought.  A precis of most of 
Darwin’s works.  #66608	 A$75.00
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3		  Baxter, Stephen.  AGES IN CHAOS.  James Hutton and the 
Discovery of Deep Time.  Cr. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. [x], 246; 2 
full-page illustrations, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Forge, A Thomas Doherty Associates 
Book; (2004).  ***First published in 2003 by Weidenfeld and Nicolson.  
#54970	 A$35.00
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4		  Blainey, Geoffrey.  THE RISE OF BROKEN HILL.  First Edition; 
pp. 184; endpaper maps, coloured frontispiece, 86 illustrations on 
52 b/w. plates, notes, index; original cloth; (inscription on half-
title); original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); 
Macmillan; 1968.  #8539	 A$85.00
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5		  Chester, Albert Huntington.  A DICTIONARY OF THE 
NAMES OF MINERALS.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, First Thousand; 
pp. [ii], xxxviii, 320, [2](blank), 16(inserted adv.), [2](blank); 
bibliography, index to authors; original cloth (marked; spine worn).  
New York; John Wiley & Sons; 1896.  ***A useful book with a huge 
number of entries and details of the persons naming each mineral.  
#27994	 A$70.00
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6		  Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H.M.S. “Beagle” Round the World.  With a 
Biographical Introduction.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 492, [12](adv.); 16 plates, 
over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original blue cloth, 
decorated in gilt and blind; a nice copy; scarce.  London; Ward, Lock 
& Co., Limited; N.D. [c. 1906].  ***Freeman 111 (?), a volume in the 
Minerva Library, New Series, but not explicitly identified as such.  The 
first leaf of the advertisements describes “The Minerva Library (New 
Series.) Large Crown 8vo, art linen, extra gilt, fully illustrated, 2s.” and 
Volume II in the series is this work.  This volume however has a variant 
binding, and the three-quarter portrait of Darwin in the regular series 
has been replaced by a portrait of Darwin standing from the painting by 
Sir J. Collier in the National Portrait Gallery.  We hazard a guess that 
this is a somewhat later publication (concurring with Freeman).  The 
biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #66390	 A$160.00
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NOT IN FREEMAN - 

THE SECOND AUSTRALIAN EDITION (?)

7		  Darwin, Charles.  A JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES BY 
CHARLES DARWIN.  Commonwealth of Australia.  E. W. Cole, 
Bourke Street, Melbourne.  346 George Street, Sydney.  67 Rundle 
Street, Adelaide.  (Printed in Great Britain).  F’cap 8vo, Australian 
Edition; pp. [ii], 492; over 30 text illustrations (including maps), 
index; original green cloth, decorated in gilt and blind; (a little worn 
and used, but sound); scarce.  Melbourne; E. W. Cole; N.D. [c. 1910].  
***Not in ANB (but see 12157); not in Freeman, but clearly derived 
from the Ward, Lock edition of 1910 (with similar binding); the plates 
are omitted but the biographical introduction by G. T. Bettany is included 
(as in that edition).  The half-title/title-page fold is a cancel.  The Contents 
leaves (pp. 19-22) are included, but Page 22 is blank.  This may be the 
second Australian edition.  #66394	 A$40.00
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8		  Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES 
VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF 
H.M.S. ‘BEAGLE’ UNDER THE COMMAND OF CAPTAIN 
FITZ ROY, R.N.  By Charles Darwin M.A., F.R.S.  With illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. xiv, [15]-16, 522(last blank), [6](adv.); 2 folding maps 
(at end), 16 plates, 6 text illustrations, original green cloth (slightly 
darker than the preceding editions in this format); (inscription on 
half-title; some mild foxing); a nice copy.  London; John Murray; 
1912.  ***Freeman 122 (but he does not note the reduced number of 
advertisements at end).  The fifth issue of this new format and binding, 
this being the first to contain the maps, which are unlisted.  	
#66377	 A$150.00
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9		  Darwin, Charles; Editor.  THE ZOOLOGY OF THE VOYAGE OF 
H.M.S. BEAGLE, During the Years 1832-1836.  Edited by Charles Darwin.  
Facsimile Reprint 1980.  5 parts in 3 vols., roy. 4to, Facsimile Edition; [Vol. 1], pp. 
30(Introductory matter), 2 maps; Part I, pp. [ii], iv, iv, 114(last 3 blank); 32 plates 
(3 folding); Part II, pp. [iii]-xii, vi, [ii], 98; 32 very fine coloured plates of mammals 
& 3 b/w. plates; [Vol. 2], Part III, pp. 6, [viii], ii, [3]-156, [8]; 50 very fine coloured 
plates of birds (after lithographs by JOHN & ELIZABETH GOULD); appendix, 
index to the species; [Vol. 3], Part IV, pp. 6, xvi, 172; 29 plates; Part V, pp. [ii], vi, 52; 
20 plates; in all 2 maps, 82 fine coloured plates & 84 b/w. plates (3 folding); original 
quarter leather with linen sides, marbled endpapers, gilt spines; (the linen sides partly 
faded; very slight marginal foxing to a few leaves); a nice set; scarce.  Wellington; Nova 
Pacifica; 1980.  ***Freeman 9b (in Additions and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 
to 1 January, 1986 - limited circulation, University College London for the Author).  
[Originally published London, Smith Elder, 1839-43 - Freeman 9; Spence 342].  Part 
I:  Fossil Mammalia, by Richard Owen, with a Geological Introduction by Charles 
Darwin.  32 fine lithographic plates, well reproduced (3 folding).  Part II:  Mammalia, 
described by George R. Waterhouse, with a Notice of their Habits and Ranges by Charles 
Darwin.  32 fine coloured reproductions from the original handcoloured lithographs and 
3 b/w. lithographic plates.  Part III:  Birds, by John Gould.  50 fine coloured lithographs 
by John & Elizabeth Gould, and extensive notes from Darwin’s field records on habits, 
ecology and distribution.  Part IV:  Fish, by the Rev. Leonard Jenyns.  29 fine lithographic 
plates.  Part V:  Reptiles, by Thomas Bell.  20 fine lithographic plates.  The work is well-
produced, with great care taken to present this magnificent work in a style to do justice 
to the original.  The text & b/w. plates are on a high quality, heavyweight, “antique 
finish” paper, and the coloured plates on high quality, matt-finish, art paper with blank 
text leaves behind to eliminate show-through of the letterpress.  The binding is neat and 
attractive but unpretentious and in keeping the work.  The edition was limited to 750 
numbered copies world-wide.  #9182	 A$1100.00
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10	 Darwin, Charles.  THE STRUCTURE AND DISTRIBUTION 
OF CORAL REEFS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., F.G.S.  Third 
Edition.  With an Appendix by Prof. T. G. Bonney, D.Sc., F.R.S., F.G.S.  
With illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. xx, 344, [4](adv.); 3 
folding map plates (2 coloured), 8 text illustrations, 2 appendices, 
index; uncut in the original cloth (joints very slightly rubbed); a very 
nice copy; very scarce.  London; Smith, Elder; 1889.  ***Freeman 
277.  Included in the first Appendix is the text of a paper by Darwin first 
published in the Philosophical Magazine in 1841; the second comprises 
a Summary of the Principal Contributions to the History of Coral Reefs 
since the Year 1874, by T. G. Bonney.  #66814	 A$950.00
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11	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE STRUCTURE AND DISTRIB
UTION OF CORAL REEFS.  Also Geological Observations on 
the Volcanic Islands and parts of South America visited during the 
Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle.  With portrait, maps, plates, and numerous 
illustrations and critical introductions by Prof. John W. Judd, F.R.S., 
Professor of Geology in the Normal College of Science, South 
Kensington.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xx, 550(last blank), [6](adv. for Minerva 
Library, New Series); frontispiece (portrait of Darwin by Collier), 6 
plates (3 folding, including 2 maps), over 40 text illustrations, 3 indices; 
original red cloth, gilt (mildly soiled; new endpapers); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Ward, Lock & Co.; N.D. [c. 1900].  ***Freeman 
294 (but a variant binding with less elaborate decoration to front board).  
#66832	 A$95.00
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12	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE STRUCTURE AND DISTRIB
UTION OF CORAL REEFS.  By Charles Darwin.  Edited, with 
an Introduction by Joseph W. Williams.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xxiv, 278, [2]
(adv.), [16](adv. for The Scott Library); col. folding map, 4 col. plates, 
numerous text illusts., appendix, index; original green cloth, gilt; top 
edge gilt; others uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  London and Felling-
on-Tyne; The Walter Scott Publishing Co., Ltd.; N.D. (1905).  ***A 
volume in The Scott Library, first published in this form in 1890.  Not 
in Freeman, but similar to his 293, with the date 7-05 on title verso.  
Included after the index is the text of a paper by Darwin first published in 
the Philosophical Magazine in 1841.  #66818	 A$110.00
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13	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or The Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin.  (A Reprint of the First Edition).  
With a Foreword by Dr. C. D. Darlington, F.R.S.  Reduced demy 8vo; 
pp. xxii, 426; double-page diagram, index; original cloth; (a little 
foxing towards end); a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Watts 
& Co.; (1950).  ***Freeman 571.  Claimed to be the first reprint of the 
first edition, “the only changes being punctuation”, but this is clearly not 
so, the very same publisher having reprinted the first edition in 1903 
(complete with an extensive note stating that fact - this not explicitly noted 
by Freeman).  #66431	 A$65.00
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14	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  [and]  THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  William Benton, Publisher.  Encyclopaedia 
Britannica, Inc.  Chicago, London, Toronto.  Two works in one 
volume, roy. 8vo, First Edition in this form; pp. [ii], xii, 252(last blank), 
[vi], 253-660(last blank); 1 diagram in “Origin” & several figures 
in “Descent”, Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876), glossary, index 
to each work; printed in double-column; original cloth; a fine copy.  
Chicago; Encyclopaedia Britannica; (1952).  ***Great Books of the 
Western World, Robert Maynard Hutchins, Editor in Chief, [No.] 49. 
Darwin.  Freeman 576 (=1039).  Includes the Historical Sketch of the 
Sixth Edition of the Origin.  #66434	 A$40.00
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15	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  Illustrated by Walter Raine.  A Limited Edition.  
F’cap 4to (approx.); pp. [xviii], 610, [4](blank); 15 full-page coloured 
illustrations, diagram, glossary, index; original full green leather, gilt; 
all edges gilt; watered silk endpapers; silk marker ribbon; a fine copy.  
Franklin Center, Pennsylvania; The Franklin Library; 1978.  ***A 
reprint of the Sixth Edition of 1872, taken from the edition published 
by Encyclopedia Britannica in its series The Great Books of the Western 
World (together with Darwin’s The Descent of Man), in 1952, see 
Freeman 576, but entirely reset and with the addition of the illustrations 
by Raine.  A handsome volume.  #52965	 A$145.00
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16	 Darwin, Charles:  THE RED NOTEBOOK OF CHARLES 
DARWIN.  Edited with an Introduction and Notes by Sandra Herbert.  
Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [x], 166(last blank); several illustrations, 
bibliography, index to Persons, subject index, geographical index; 
original vinyl, gilt; (endpapers & edges slightly foxed); a very good copy 
in slightly defective dustwrapper; scarce.  Ithaca and London; British 
Museum (Natural History), Cornell University Press; (1980).  ***The 
‘Red Notebook’ was commenced on the ‘Beagle’ voyage.  Freeman 1583f 
(IN Additions and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 
1986 - limited circulation, University College London for the Author).  
#66413	 A$125.00
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17	 Davies, Gordon L.  THE EARTH IN DECAY.  A History of 
British Geomorphology 1578-1878.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; 
pp. xvi, 390, [2](blank); 8 plates, 4 text figures, glossary, bibliography, 
index; original buckram; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  New York; 
American Elsevier Publishing Company, Inc.; (1969).  ***History of 
Science Library.  #3604	 A$35.00
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18	 Dawson, J. W.  THE CHAIN OF LIFE IN GEOLOGICAL 
TIME.  A Sketch of the Origin and Succession of Animals and Plants.  
With numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 272; 
frontispiece, over 200 illustrations, 2 full-page tables, index; original 
cloth, gilt; (spine worn); a very good copy.  [London]; The Religious 
Tract Society; N.D. [c. 1880].  #53773	 A$45.00
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19	 Dawson, J. W.  FOSSIL MEN AND THEIR MODERN 
REPRESENTATIVES.  An Attempt to Illustrate the Characters and 
Condition of Pre-Historic Men in Europe, by those of the American 
Races.  Third Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. [iv], viii, 354, 
[2](adv.); frontispiece, 43 figures, appendix, index; original cloth 
(flecked); uncut; (a couple of stamps on half-title only); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Hodder and Stoughton; MDCCCLXXXVIII 
[1888].  #65909	 A$45.00
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20	 Dawson, Sir J. William.  MODERN IDEAS OF EVOLUTION 
as related to Revelation and Science.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 240, 
16(adv.); 2 appendices, index; original cloth, gilt; (spine a little dull); 
a very good copy.  [London]; The Religious Tract Society; 1890.  
#65912	 A$45.00
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21	 Dawson, Sir J. William.  THE ORIGIN OF THE WORLD 
according to Revelation and Science.  Sixth Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth 
Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 452, [2](blank); 15 appendices, index; full 
prize calf, gilt, with marbled edges & endpapers; a nice copy; scarce.  
London; Hodder and Stoughton; MDCCCXCIII [1893].  	
#65911	 A$65.00
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22	 Dawson, Sir J. William.  MODERN SCIENCE IN BIBLE 
LANDS.  With Maps and Illustrations.  Third Edition with a New 
Preface.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. xvi, 400; coloured geological 
map as frontispiece, geological table, 8 full-page illustrations, 38 text 
figures, appendix, index; original cloth, gilt (a few minor marks); uncut 
& largely unopened; a very good copy; scarce.  London; Hodder and 
Stoughton; MDCCCXCVI [1896].  #65910	 A$45.00
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23	 Erskine, John Elphinstone; Captain, R.N.  A SHORT ACCOUNT 
OF THE LATE DISCOVERIES OF GOLD IN AUSTRALIA; 
With Notes of a Visit to the Gold District.  First Edition; pp. [ii], 102(last 
blank); folding map (partially hand-coloured) showing the location 
of the goldfields; contemporary calf-backed cloth boards, armorially 
stamped; (first four leaves slightly foxed; otherwise fine and clean); top 
edge gilt, others uncut; a very good copy; rare.  London; T. & W. Boone; 
1851.  ***Ferguson 9461 (collation inaccurate).  With the bookplate of the 
noted historian, politician and collector, Sir William Stirling (and with a 
typewritten summary of his life loosely inserted).  Erskine, better known for 
his “Journal of a Cruise among the Islands of the Western Pacific”, visited 
Australia in 1851 and wrote this account of the discovery of gold in New 
South Wales on his passage back to England.  He made a personal excursion 
to the new discoveries, or diggings, as he refers to them at Summer-hill Creek 
and the Turon River.  His dated notes of this journey form the appendix to this 
volume which commences with a brief account of the earliest discoveries of the 
1820s and earlier, and continues with a detailed account of the discoveries 
from the late 1840s onwards.  The map is adapted from Mitchell’s map and 
information from H.M.S. Acheron and drawn up by Captain John Lort 
Stokes for the Author.  This was the first eyewitness account of the goldfields 
and is particularly rare in this first edition.  A second edition was published in 
1852; this is also of considerable rarity.  #16725	 A$4500.00
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24	 Fortey, Richard.  LIFE.  An Unauthorised Biography.  A Natural 
History of the First Four Thousand Million Years of Life on Earth.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 400(last blank); 32 plates, a few 
figures, glossary, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a very 
good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); HarperCollins Publishers; 
(1997).  #37499	 A$30.00
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25	 Geikie, Archibald.  THE SCENERY OF SCOTLAND.  Viewed 
in Connexion with its Physical Geology.  With a Geological Map By 
Sir Roderick I. Murchison, K.C.B. F.R.S. and Archibald Geikie, F.R.S. 
Edin and Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 360; coloured 
folding geological map, 6 plates (including map of Scotland), 23 text 
figures (some full-page), index; original cloth; uncut; a nice, clean 
copy; scarce.  London and Cambridge; Macmillan and Co.; 1865.  
***With a rather nice inscription on half-title awarding the book as first 
prize in Physical Geography to a female student in Glasgow, dated May 
1874.  #65566	 A$175.00
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26	 Geikie, Archibald.  GEOLOGICAL SKETCHES AT HOME 
AND ABROAD.  First Edition; pp. x, 382, [2](adv.); 3 maps, 26 
illustrations; original cloth; uncut; (spine faded & a little marked); a 
nice copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1882.  #3281	 A$70.00
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27	 Geikie, Sir Archibald.  OUTLINES OF FIELD-GEOLOGY.  
Fifth Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Fifth Edition; pp. xx, 252; 88 illustrations, 
including many full-page & several sketch maps, index; original cloth 
(flecked); uncut; a nice clean copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 
1896.  #14436	 A$45.00
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28	 Geikie, James.  STRUCTURAL AND FIELD GEOLOGY.  For 
Students of Pure and Applied Science.  Third Edition, Revised.  Pp. 
xxiv, 452, 32(adv.); 69 plates (4 coloured), 160 figures, 5 appendices, 
index; original cloth (slightly spotted; new front endpaper); a nice 
copy.  Edinburgh; Oliver and Boyd; 1912.  #53887	 A$70.00
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29	 Goldfields:  1856-7.  Victoria.  MOUNT BLACKWOOD GOLD 
DIGGINGS.  Return to an Address of the Legislative Assembly, 
Dated 20th February, 1857, for— A Copy of the Correspondence 
between the Government, the Warden of the Ballaarat Gold Field, and 
Mr. Edward Hill, relating to the discovery of the Mount Blackwood 
Gold Diggings.  (Mr. Hammill.)  Ordered by the Legislative Assembly 
to be Printed, 27th February, 1857.  F’cap folio; pp. 4(last blank); as 
issued; a fine copy; scarce.  [Melbourne; John Ferres, Government 
Printer]; 1857.  #59841	 A$35.00
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30	 Goldfields:  1856.  Victoria.  MINING RESOURCES OF THE 
COLONY OF VICTORIA.  Report of the Commissioners appointed 
by His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government, to 
enquire into The Mining Resources of the Colony.  Presented to 
both Houses of Parliament by His Excellency’s Command.  [With, 
Idem]  1856-7.  Victoria.  Second Progress Report [etc.].  Two papers, 
f ’cap folio; pp. 6; 12(last blank); sewn, as issued; fine copies; scarce.  
Melbourne; John Ferres, Government Printer; 1856-1857.  	
#59892	 A$60.00
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31	 Goldfields:  1859-60. Victoria.  NICHOLSON GOLD FIELDS.  
Report of Mr. Warren Carr on the Nicholson Gold Fields.  Ordered 
by the Legislative Assembly to be Printed, 31st January, 1860.  F’cap 
folio; pp. [ii]; a single leaf, double-sided; a very good copy; scarce.  
[Melbourne; John Ferres, Government Printer]; 1860.  ***With a 
brief P.S. by L[udwig] Becker.  Concerning the abortive gold rush at 
McCrae’s Creek, near Beenak, Victoria.  Samples of gems and tin ores 
were found.  [with]   GOLD FIELDS.  Copy of a Letter from the Acting 
Police Magistrate, Palmerston, with Enclosure from Mr. E. W. Gladman, 
reporting the discovery of a new Gold Field, in the vicinity of Mount 
Baw Baw.  (Mr. Nicholson.)  Ordered by the Legislative Assembly to be 
Printed, 7th February, 1860.  A single page, as issued; a very good copy; 
scarce.  Melbourne; John Ferres, Government Printer; 1860.  	
#58162	 A$25.00
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32	 Goldfields:  1860-61. Victoria.  REPORT OF THE 
PROSPECTING BOARD.  Presented to both Houses of Parliament 
by His Excellency’s Command.  F’cap folio; pp. 24(last blank); sewn, as 
issued; (slightly foxed); scarce.  Melbourne; John Ferres, Government 
Printer; 1861.  ***Explorations of Messrs. Howitt, Nicholson and Phillips 
in Gippsland and elsewhere.  #54807	 A$165.00
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33	 Goldfields:  1862-3. Victoria.  REPORT FROM THE SELECT 
COMMITTEE ON GOLD PROSPECTORS; Together with the 
Proceedings of the Committee, Minutes of Evidence, and Appendix.  
F’cap folio; pp. viii, [ii], 24, [ii], 40(appendix); sewn, as issued; a 
fine copy.  Melbourne; John Ferres, Government Printer; 1862-3.  
***Enquiry to establish and reward the discoverers of several Victorian 
gold-fields, including those at Ararat, Inglewood, Upper Goulburn, 
Emerald and others.  #3571	 A$95.00
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34	 Gould, Stephen Jay.  TIME’S ARROW TIME’S CYCLE.  Myth 
and Metaphor in the Discovery of Geological Time.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xvi, 222, [2](blank); several figures & illustrations, 
bibliography, index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly torn 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Cambridge, Massachusetts and London, 
England; Harvard University Press; 1987.  #26882	 A$45.00
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35	 Gould, Stephen Jay.  THE LYING STONES OF MARRAKECH.  
Penultimate Reflections in Natural History.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. 
Edition; pp. [xii], 372; numerous illustrations in text, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Jonathan Cape; 
(2000).  #64441	 A$30.00
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36	 Grabau, Amadeus W.; S.D.  THE RHYTHM OF THE AGES.  
With [a new] introduction by Albert V. Carozzi, University of 
Illinois.  Roy. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [iv], x, xviii, 588(including 
plates), [4](blank); portrait frontispiece, 25 plates & maps, 126 text 
illustrations, 32 tables, references (to introduction), bibliography, 
general index, index of genera and species; original buckram; a nice 
copy.  Huntington, New York; Robert E. Krieger Publishing Co., Inc.; 
1978.  ***Originally published in Peking, China in 1940 in an edition of 
only 800 copies.  Grabau’s theories prefigure many modern ideas of plate 
tectonics, continental drift, astronomical influences on crustal movements, 
orogenesis, etc.  #65559	 A$70.00
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37	 Hobbs, William.  THE EARTH GENERATED AND 
ANATOMIZED.  An early eighteenth century theory of the earth.  
Edited with an introduction by Roy Porter.  Cr. 4to, First U.K. Edition; 
pp. [ii], 158; 6 plates, 8 figures, several illustrations, notes & references; 
original papered boards; (edges slightly foxed); a nice copy.  Ithaca 
and London; British Museum (Natural History) / Cornell University 
Press; (1981).  ***Printed in the U.S.  #65542	 A$40.00
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38	 Hull, Edward.  VOLCANOES:  Past and Present.  With 41 
illustrations and 4 plates of rock-sections.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
[iv](adv.), xvi, 270, [18](adv.); frontispiece, 4 plates (2 coloured), 41 
illustrations, appendix, index; original cloth, gilt; (covers rubbed; corner 
cut from front endpaper; slight waterstain to top edge throughout, but 
mostly almost imperceptable); scarce.  London; Walter Scott; 1892.  
***The Contemporary Science Series, Edited by Havelock Ellis, Volume 
XIX.  #65844	 A$30.00
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39	 Huxley, Thomas H.  Memoirs of the Geological Survey of India. 
Palaeontologia Indica.  Being Figures and Descriptions of the 
Organic Remains procured during the Progress of the Geological 
Survey of India.  ON VERTEBRATE FOSSILS FROM THE 
PANCHET ROCKS, near Ranigunj, Bengal; by Thomas H. Huxley, 
F.R.S. Professor of Natural History in the Royal School of Mines, 
London.  Cr. folio, First Edition; pp. 24, iv; plus 6 plates, each with 
leaf of descriptive text, 5 figures; original pictorial wrappers (very 
slightly frayed; some occasional mild foxing); a very good copy; scarce.  
Calcutta; Printed for the Government of India; MDCCCLXV 
[1865].  #66020	 A$95.00
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40	 Huxley, Thomas H.  DISCOURSES:  Biological & Geological.  
Cr. 8vo, Fourth Impression; pp. xvi, 388, [4](adv.); original cloth; 
uncut; (library marks on endpapers & a few stamps); a very good copy.  
London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1908.  ***First published in 
1894.  Volume VIII in the Eversley series of the Life and Works of Thomas 
Henry Huxley.  Essays on Geology, Palaeontology, Oceanography, 
Evolution, Zoology and the Challenger Expedition.  #66007	 A$35.00
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41	 Lubbock, The Right Hon. Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S., D.C.L., 
LL.D.  THE SCENERY OF SWITZERLAND and the Causes to 
Which it is Due.  Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xxxvi, 
[ii](Errata), 480; folding map, 154 illustrations including frontispiece 
& coloured plate, appendix (bibliography); original cloth, gilt; uncut; 
(spine ends a little worn); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and 
Co., Ltd.; 1896.  #66344	 A$35.00
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42	 [Lubbock, John] The Right Hon. Lord Avebury.  THE SCENERY 
OF ENGLAND and the Causes to which it is due.  First U.S. Edition; 
pp. xxviii, 534, [6](adv., last 2 blank); map, 197 illustrations, glossary, 
appendix (bibliography); original cloth, gilt; top edge gilt, others 
uncut; (a few stamps of former owner at start); a very good copy.  New 
York; The Macmillan Company; 1902.  #66345	 A$45.00
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43	 Lull, Richard Swann.  ORGANIC EVOLUTION.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. xviii, 734(last 5 blank); 30 plates (1 
folding), 253 text illustrations, index; original cloth (a little marked); a 
very good copy.  New York; The Macmillan Company; 1927.  ***First 
published in 1917.  #66735	 A$45.00
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44	 Lyell, Sir Charles.  PRINCIPLES OF GEOLOGY:  Being an 
inquiry how far the former changes of the earth’s surface are referable 
to causes now in operation.  In four volumes.  The Third Edition.  
[Volumes I and IV ONLY].  2 vols. (of 4), demy 12mo, Third Edition; 
Vol. I, pp. [ii], xxx, 420; frontispiece, 2 folding map plates (1 hand-
coloured), several text figures; Vol. IV, pp. [iv], 393+[3](adv.); 6 
folding plates (including fine hand-coloured plate and hand-coloured 
map, numerous text illustrations, appendix, glossary, index; original 
quarter cloth & papered boards, uncut; (frontispiece to Vol. I a little 
foxed and stained; rear board & endpaper to Vol. IV stained, otherwise 
generally clean & crisp; very good copies; very scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1834.  ***With the contemporary signature of James H (?) 
Campbell, Launceston, VDL at the head of each title-page.  	
#40207	 A$85.00
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45	 Lyell, Sir Charles.  PRINCIPLES OF GEOLOGY, or the Modern 
Changes of the Earth and Its Inhabitants, considered as Illustrative of 
Geology.  Tenth and Entirely Revised Edition.  In Two Volumes.—Vol. 
I [II].  Illustrated with Maps, Plates, and Woodcuts.  2 vols., thick demy 
8vo, Tenth Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 672(last blank), 32(adv.); folding 
map, 4 plates, 69 text illustrations & maps, index; Vol. II, pp. [ii], xviii, 
650(last blank), [2](adv.); 3 plates, 89 text illustrations & maps, Errata, 
list of corrections in present edition and list of dates of publication and 
editions of this and Lyell’s related works, general index; uncut in the 
original cloth (a little damp-marked; 2 cm strip torn from spine of Vol. 
II, temporarily rebacked with facsimile printed backstrip; internally 
generally fine & clean); a very good set; scarce.  London; John Murray; 
1867-68.  ***Internally an excellent copy, clean and complete, and would 
repay rebinding.  #3184	 A$250.00
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46	 McMillan, R. (“Gossip”).  THE ORIGIN OF THE WORLD.  
First Edition; pp. 196; portrait frontispiece, several illustrations; 
original cloth; (some foxing); a very good copy; scarce.  Sydney; 
William Brooks & Co., Ltd., Printers; 1913.  #65560	 A$35.00
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47	 McPherson, John G.  FOOTPRINTS ON A FROZEN CON
TINENT.  4to, First Edition, U.K. issue; pp. 152; numerous colour & 
b/w. maps, photographs and other illustrations, index; original white 
cloth-grained papered boards, lettered in blue on spine and front 
board; (some soiling); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Methuen [Sydney & Wellington, Hicks Smith & Sons Ltd.; 1975].  
***Numerous fine illustrations with some emphasis on geological aspects of 
the Antarctic continent.  #48097	 A$30.00
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48	 Martin, William.  OUTLINES OF AN ATTEMPT TO ESTAB
LISH A KNOWLEDGE OF EXTRANEOUS FOSSILS, on 
Scientific Principles.  In two parts.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [iv], xviii, 
iv, xii, 250; original cloth; a nice copy.  Chicheley, Buckinghamshire; 
The Geological Society of London and Paul P. B. Minet; 1972.  
***Originally published at Macclesfield in 1809.  #65558	 A$30.00
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49	 Maury, M. F.  THE PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY OF THE SEA, 
AND ITS METEOROLOGY.  Tenth Edition, revised, being the 
second edition of the author’s reconstruction of the work.  Illustrated 
with numerous charts and diagrams.  Demy 8vo, Tenth Edition; pp. 
xxviii, 458, [2](adv.), 16(inserted adv.); 14 plates (13 folding), 2 
figures, a few tables, index; original cloth (a little worn; a few leaves a 
carelessly opened); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Sampson Low, 
Son & Co.; 1861.  ***The work includes a chapter and various references 
on “The Antarctic Regions and their Climatology.”  #65700	 A$50.00
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INSCRIBED TO ONE OF THE SPONSORS

50	 Mawson, Sir Douglas, D.Sc., B.E.  THE HOME OF THE 
BLIZZARD:  Being the Story of the Australasian Antarctic 
Expedition 1911-1914.  2 vols., reduced roy. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. 
I, pp. [ii](blank), xxx, 352(last 3 blank); photogravure frontispiece, 
8 coloured plates with title-tissues, 109 b/w. plates (3 double-page 
& 1 folding), 17 text illustrations including 6 maps; Vol. II, pp. [ii]
(blank), xiv, 340(last blank); 3 large folding tinted maps (in pocket), 
photogravure frontispiece, 10 coloured plates with title-tissues, 93 
b/w. plates (4 double-page & 1 folding), 20 text illustrations including 
8 maps, 7 appendices, index; original dark blue ribbed cloth, with 
silver illustration on front boards; (covers to Vol I a little spotted; a 
corner to Vol. II bumped; some mild foxing, but a nice bright set); 
scarce.  London; Heinemann; (1915).  ***Spence 774; Renard 1021 
(another inscribed copy).  Inscribed and signed at the front of each volume 
“To Samuel Hordern in warm appreciation of your all-important share 
in securing the accomplishment of the work herein detailed ....” and with 
4-page letter on expedition notepaper to the recipient, signed by Mawson, 
expanding on these sentiments and commenting on the forthcoming 
scientific reports, the naming of geographical features, the financial 
accounts &c, affixed to front endpaper of Volume I.  A fine association set.  
#67364	 A$4250.00
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51	 Miller, Hugh.  THE TESTIMONY OF THE ROCKS; or, 
Geology in its Bearings on the Two Theologies, Natural and Revealed.  
Post 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 500; full-page woodcut frontispiece & 
152 text illustrations; original cloth (spine ends slightly worn); a very 
good copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; Thomas Constable & Co., Shepherd & 
Elliot; MDCCCLVII [1857].  ***One of two issues of the first edition, 
the other having a portrait as frontispiece.  #3629	 A$185.00
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52	 Miller, Hugh.  SKETCH-BOOK OF POPULAR GEOLOGY; 
being a series of lectures delivered before the Philosophical Institution 
of Edinburgh.  With an introductory preface, giving a resume of the 
progress of geological science within the last two years.  By Mrs Miller.  
Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xxxvi, 358, [6](adv.), 18(adv., last blank); 
several figures, appendix; original cloth (rubbed; spine faded & a little 
worn; name stamp of former owner on title-page); a very good copy; 
scarce.  Edinburgh; Adam and Charles Black; MDCCCLXIII [1863].  
***First published posthumously in 1859 with the Preface by the author’s 
widow Lydia Miller.  The work together with “The Cruise of the Betsey” 
was originally intended to be part of a ‘Maximum Opus’, “The Geology 
of Scotland”, but death intervened.  The extensive appendix includes a 
letter from Sir David Brewster on the Cuttle-fish and Belemnite; and 
remarks by Sir Roderick Murchison on the Recent Geological Discoveries 
in Morayshire.  #65580	 A$50.00
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53	 Miller, Hugh.  THE CRUISE OF THE BETSEY or a Summer 
Holiday in the Hebrides.  With Rambles of a Geologist or Ten 
Thousand Miles over the Fossiliferous Deposits of Scotland.  Seventh 
Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Seventh Edition; pp. 4(inserted adv. for Miller’s 
works, tipped to endpaper), [iv], 486, [2](blank), [24](adv.); original 
cloth, uncut; a nice copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; William P. Nimmo; 
1869.  ***Edited & with a preface by W. S. Symonds.  First published 
posthumously in 1858 and originally intended as part of a larger work, 
The Geology of Scotland.  #13852	 A$95.00
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54	 Miller, Hugh.  THE OLD RED SANDSTONE.  Or New Walks 
in an Old Field.  Cr. 8vo; pp. [iii]-386(last blank, complete, as issued); 
folding coloured geological section as frontispiece, 14 plates, notes; 
original cloth (top of spine torn); a very good copy.  Edinburgh; W. P. 
Nimmo, Hay, & Mitchell; 1892.  ***Pages 281-385 comprise Geological 
Papers read before the Royal Physical Society of Edinburgh.  First 
published 1841; this edition includes Preface to the First Edition, Note to 
the Second Edition, Note to the Third Edition; and Note to the Seventh 
Edition by Lydia Miller.  #65581	 A$50.00
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55	 Parker, Andrew.  IN THE BLINK OF AN EYE.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xviii, 316, [2](blank); 16 coloured plates, numerous 
figures, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Cambridge, MA); Perseus Publishing, A Member of the Perseus 
Books Group; (2003).  ***On the causes of the Cambrian Explosion; the 
author suggests that the development of vision was the key.  	
#24750	 A$25.00
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56	 Parkinson, James.  Outlines of Oryctology.  AN INTRO
DUCTION TO THE STUDY OF FOSSIL ORGANIC 
REMAINS; especially of those Found in British Strata:  Intended 
to aid the student in his inquiries respecting the nature of fossils, and 
their connection with the formation of the earth.  With Illustrative 
Plates.  Second Edition.  With the author’s latest corrections.  Facsimile 
Edition; pp. viii, 354(last blank), [2](adv.); 10 plates, index; original 
buckram; a nice copy.  Chicheley; The Geological Society of London 
and Paul P. B. Minet; 1972.  ***Originally published in 1830.  	
#65557	 A$30.00
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57	 Pyne, Stephen J.  THE ICE.  A Journey to Antarctica.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Impression; pp. [x], 428, [2](blank); 8 maps, 16 plates, several 
diagrams, notes, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Iowa City; University of Iowa Press; (1987).  ***Not an 
account of an actual journey but “a major new study which explores the 
stark and largely unknown continent of Antarctic from an entirely new 
perspective.  It is at once a geophysical examination of Antarctica and an 
... essay on the art, icescape, and history of one of the most alien landscapes 
of our planet”. - dustwrapper blurb.  An interesting book approaching a 
number of aspects of Antarctica from a new and critical perspective and 
with unusual insights.  #33090	 A$125.00
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58	 Quirk, Susan and Archer, Michael; Edited by.  PREHISTORIC 
ANIMALS OF AUSTRALIA.  Based on drawings by Peter Schouten.  
4to, First Edition; pp. 80; 31 full-page illustrations, geological table, 
bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
[Sydney; The Australian Museum; 1983].  #66126	 A$25.00
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59	 Raup, David M. and Stanley, Steven M.  PRINCIPLES OF 
PALEONTOLOGY.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 
xii, 388; numerous illustrations & figures, references, index; original 
cloth; a nice copy.  San Francisco; W. H. Freeman and Company; 
(1971).  #35136	 A$30.00
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60	 Ruspoli, Mario.  THE CAVE OF LASCAUX.  The Final 
Photographic Record.  Preface by Yves Coppens.  with 227 photographs, 
drawings and diagrams including 146 colour plates.  Roy. 4to, First U.K. 
Edition; pp. 208; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, appendices, 
chronology, folding plans, bibliographic notes, index; original cloth, 
gilt; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Thames and Hudson; 
(1987).  ***A beautifully produced book; the author died suddenly in 
1986 while the book was still in preparation and it was left to the editor, 
Thierry Foulc, to complete its production.  #64941	 A$100.00
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61	 Secord, James A.  CONTROVERSY IN VICTORIAN 
GEOLOGY.  The Cambrian-Silurian Dispute.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xx, 364; 64 figures, maps & diagrams, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Princeton, New Jersey; 
Princeton University Press; (1986).  #65537	 A$50.00
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62	 Suzyumov, E. M.  A LIFE GIVEN TO THE ANTARCTIC.  
Douglas Mawson - Antarctic Explorer.  Authorized translation by Tina 
Tupikina-Glaessner.  First Edition in English; pp. x, 62(last blank); 2 
folding maps, 5 plates, references; original grey vinyl, spine lettered 
in gilt; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  Adelaide; 
Libraries Board of South Australia; 1968.  ***Not in Spence; Renard 
1564.  Originally published in Russian as part of a work:  “Remarkable 
Geographers and Travellers”, Moscow, 1960.  This copy with presentation 
inscription signed by the translator on title-page.  #67363	 A$135.00
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63	 Swinnerton, H. H.  OUTLINES OF PALAEONTOLOGY.  
Third Edition.  Third Edition, Seventh Impression; pp. xii, 396(last 3 
blank); 368 figures, bibliography, 2 indices; original cloth; a nice copy 
in marked dustwrapper.  London; Edward Arnold (Publishers) Ltd.; 
(1965).  #53775	 A$25.00
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RARE FIRST EDITION — FOLIO, 1890

64	 Tietkens, W. H.: South Australia.  JOURNAL OF MR. W. 
H. TIETKENS’ CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN EXPLORING 
EXPEDITION.  Ordered by the House of Assembly to be printed, 
October 30th, 1890.  ....  Journal of the Central Australian Exploring 
and Prospecting Association’s Expedition, 1889, under Command of 
William Henry Tietkens [Drop title].  F’cap folio, First Edition; pp. 
32; folding map showing the route of the expedition & large folding 
coloured geological sketch showing section of country westward from 
Mt. Sonder in the Macdonnell Ranges and from Erlduna westward to 
Lake Macdonald; appendices; binder’s half leather, gilt; a nice copy; 
very rare.  No Imprint [Adelaide; C. E. Bristow, Government Printer; 
1890].  ***South Australian Parliamentary Paper No. 111 of 1890.  Not 
in Ferguson, nor in Wantrup; McLaren 16076.  Preceding the 8vo edition 
of 1891, 700 copies were printed, but it is very rarely encountered on the 
market.  The appendices include List of Plants Collected ... by Baron Sir 
F. von Mueller ... and Professor R. Tate, ... Descriptions of New Species ... 
[and] Catalogue of Geological Specimens ... described by H. Y. L. Brown.  
#43244	 A$3000.00
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65	 Tyndall, John.  THE GLACIERS OF THE ALPS & 
MOUNTAINEERING IN 1861.  [With Introduction by the Right 
Hon. Lord Avebury].  F’cap 8vo, Everyman Edition, Third Impression; 
pp. [ii], xiv, 274, [2](blank); 16 text figures, index; original cloth; a 
very good copy.  London; J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd.; (1911).  	
#65701	 A$25.00
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66	 Victoria.  Department of Mines.  RECORDS OF THE 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF VICTORIA.  (W. Baragwanath, 
Director).  Vol. V, Part 3.  First Edition; pp. [vi], 301-406; 28 figures 
(several full-page), folding locality plan of Victoria & 21 folding maps 
& sections (in accompanying envelope); original wrappers; scarce.  
[Melbourne; H. J. Green, Government Printer]; 1937.  	
#64493	 A$40.00
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67	 Walker, John.  LECTURES ON GEOLOGY.  Including 
Hydrography, Mineralogy, and Meteorology, with an Introduction 
to Biology.  By John Walker, Professor of Natural History and Keeper 
of the Museum, University of Edinburgh from 1779 to 1803.  Edited 
with Notes and an Introduction by Harold W. Scott.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. xlvi, 280, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 4 plates, 2 
illustrations, appendix, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; (a 
couple of leaves slightly creased); a very good copy in dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Chicago & London; The University of Chicago Press; (1966).  
***From original contemporary manuscripts.  #65541	 A$45.00
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68	 Ward, Peter.  THE END OF EVOLUTION.  Dinosaurs, Mass 
Extinction and Biodiversity.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. xviii, 
302; several illustrations & figures, notes, index; original papered 
boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; Weidenfeld and 
Nicolson; (1995).  #58475	 A$25.00
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69	 Wartnaby, J.  Ministry of Education: Science Museum.  
SEISMOLOGY.  A brief Historical Survey and a Catalogue of 
Exhibits in the Seismological Section of the Science Museum.  
Geophysics Handbook No. 1.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. vi, 48(last 
blank), [2](adv.); map frontispiece, 6 plates, 8 figures, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  London; Her Majesty’s 
Stationery Office; 1957.  ***An interesting survey of earthquakes, their 
detection, and seismological equipment.  #65548	 A$20.00
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70	 White, Mary E.  THE GREENING OF GONDWANA.  [The  
400 Million Year Story of Australia’s Plants].  Photography of Fossils 
by Jim Frazier.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 256; several text maps, 
numerous coloured illusts; glossary, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; (base of spine slightly bumped); a very good copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Reed; (1986).  #45738	 A$65.00
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71	 Wood-Jones, F.  CORAL AND ATOLLS.  Their History, 
Description, Theories of their Origin both before and since that 
of Darwin, the Influence of Winds, Tides and Ocean Currents on 
their Formation and Transformations, their Present Condition, 
Products, Fauna and Flora.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxiv, 392; 2 
maps (1 double-page, 1 folding), portrait frontispiece, 26 plates, 79 
text illustrations, 2 appendices, bibliography, index; original cloth 
(rubbed; several library stamps; light waterstain to lower outer corner 
throughout); top edge gilt, others uncut; scarce.  London; Lovell 
Reeve; 1910.  #66060	 A$125.00
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72	 Wright, G. Frederick.  MAN AND THE GLACIAL PERIOD.  
With an Appendix on Tertiary Man by Prof. Henry W. Haynes.  With 
111 illustrations and maps.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], [iv](adv.), 
[iii]-xiv, 388(last 3 blank), 80(adv.); 3 folding & numerous smaller 
maps among the 108 other illustrations; appendix, index; original 
red cloth, decorated in gilt & black; uncut; (corner of front endpaper 
chipped away); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, 
Trubner; 1892.  ***The International Scientific Series, Vol. LXXII.  
#19576	 A$65.00
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